

## Stichting CRH Pensioenfonds in liquidatie

Amsterdam, September 2024

Dear Sir, Madam,

You receive this message because the Association of Sleepers CRH Pension Fund has asked us to bring its existence to the attention of the former participants of the fund. CRH Pension Fund in liquidation is obliged to do this under the Pension Act.

The Association of Sleepers CRH Pension Fund focuses specifically on former participants (sleepers) of our pension fund and is an association of former participants as referred to in Article 115g of the Pension Act.

For further information, please refer to the attached letter from the Association of Sleepers CRH Pension Fund. Here you will also find the contact details of this association. The association can be reached by telephone on 06-81013956 (Mr. D. Thomas). If you have any questions, please contact them directly.

Yours sincerely, CRH Pension Fund in liquidation

R. Koelman

**Director Pension Office**